

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21341/2012

C.I.T., NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DSL SOFTWARE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17053 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27942 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5375 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5376 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8382 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms Mamta Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bhoomika Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr A Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr Vishal Vijayvargiya, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.27942/2012

Sole respondent is granted six weeks time for filing

counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of

pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be

filed on record.

-2-

Item No.34

REMAINING MATTERS

A submission at Bar has been advanced by the ld.

counsels for the respondents that no counter affidavit is

required to be filed on record.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as
and when other connected matter would become ready.

List again on 14.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj