

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
12273/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014
in ITA No. 1016/2008,07/11/2014 in ITA No. 1017/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CYPRESS SEMI CONDUCTOR
TECHNOLOGY INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 13462/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.21341 of 2012 and other
connected matters.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master